A separate report will be prepared for the proposed development which would require 

Site Plan Approval.  

The subject property has one hundred (100) foot of frontage on Landis Avenue and one hundred 

ten (110) foot of frontage on 60th Street.  Therefore, the lot has a lot area of eleven thousand 

(11,000) square feet.  The parcel is located in the C-2 Neighborhood Business District and the 

existing lot would be a conforming lot in the C-2 District.  

The application for Minor Subdivision is proposing to subdivide the existing lot into two (2) 

separate parcels.

[...]

The calculations proposed one (1) eighteen (18) inch perforated PVC pipe in the stone 

trench.  However, the plans and the details call for one (1) six (6) inch diameter perforated 

HDPE pipe in a stone trench.  This should be reconciled.   

d. The post development calculation only addresses a three thousand seven hundred fifty 

(3,750) square foot area (A).  The entire five thousand (5,000) square foot lot should be 

addressed in the calculations.  

e. The Soil Borings  on Sheet 4 of the EDA plans indicates a seasonal high groundwater at 

twenty-nine (29) inches below the surface for Soil Boring No.